

.ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.5719/2016 in Criminal Appeal No.646/2012

RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanu Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Grover, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.

Mr. S.s. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for bail stands rejected.

Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the second week of January, 2017. The Registry is directed to list the matter within first five items.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master