

ITEM NO.228

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 646/2012

RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 25/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tanu Bedi, Adv.

Ms. Sherina Phutela, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 26.07.2017 as Item No. 1 subject to the overnight part-heard, if any.

In case the matter is not heard on that date, the application of the appellant for bail shall be considered.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER