

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 646/2012

RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tanu Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-Union Territory of Chandigarh has appeared and he submits that since he is engaged recently, one week's time be given to him to file vakalatnama and to prepare the case.

At his request, the matter stands adjourned to 03rd August, 2017, to be listed as Item No. 1.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER