

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 646/2012

RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Appellant(s) Ms. Tanu Bedi, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since we are hearing other part heard matter we take this appeal for final hearing today. On the last date of hearing it was agreed by the learned counsel for the parties that in case the main appeal is not heard finally, the application for bail shall be considered. It is, in these circumstances, we have heard the learned counsel for the parties in the bail application filed by the appellant. The learned counsel for the respondent has vehemently opposed the bail of the appellant.

It is not in dispute that the appellant has undergone 7 years of incarceration. The record also reveals that the appellant was acquitted by the Trial Court which acquittal has been reversed by

the High Court vide impugned judgment. Having regard to the aforesaid factors, we are of the opinion that the appellant be released on bail during the pendency of the appeal. The appellant shall be released on bail on the terms and conditions which shall be imposed by the Trial Court.

List the appeal on 14.11.2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER